if any) agrees to pay the Owner for architectural, engineering, and construction period services incurred by the 
Owner that are caused by the Contractor’s failure to complete the project by the FINAL COMPLETION date.  The 
Contractor agrees to pay the Owner an amount not to exceed One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars 
($1,320) per person per 8-hour day for all professional time expended either in the Architect’s office or at the site 
beyond the Final Completion Date, and for additional site visits other than the Final Completion visit beyond the 
initial visit to determine the Substantial Completion date. 

§ 3.5 The Contractor agrees to compensate the Owner at the rate of One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($165) per hour 
plus incurred expenses for inspections for Substantial Completion, beyond initial inspection, that may be required 
because of request for inspection before project has reached Substantial Completion. 

§ 3.6 With respect to the Substantial Completion Date(s) and the Final Completion Date(s), TIME IS OF THE

[...]

(Insert terms and conditions for liquidated damages, if any.) 

«  » 

§ 4.6 Other: 
(Insert provisions for bonus or other incentives, if any, that might result in a change to the Contract Sum.) 

«  » 

§ 4.7 The Contractor agrees to compensate the Owner at the rate of One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($165) per hour 
for Shop Drawing review beyond two reviews that may be required because of failure to provide submittals that are 
compliant with the Contract Documents. 

ARTICLE 5   PAYMENTS 
§ 5.1 Progress Payments 
§ 5.1.1 Based upon Applications for Payment submitted to the Architect by the Contractor and Certificates for